REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 2/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 372/2014

INDIRA BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIK.SANSTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv. Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period four thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.12.01 16:02:18 SCT

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

Reason:

respondent Nos. 7 and 9 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

Item No.1

Four last chance is weeks time, as given to the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 9.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)