\236ITEM NO.25 COURT NO.8 SECTION IX SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 2114-2117/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2015

in WP No. 2876/2014, WP No. 2877/2014, WP No. 3783/2013, WP No. 3945/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in the control of the Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv. For Respondent(s)

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 24625/2013.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master