SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K TOSHNIWAL ED. TR. VID. INS.OF PH.&OR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Adeeba M., Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite all efforts taken for service of notice upon respondent Nos.5 and 11, it appears that all attempts have failed. For the purpose of the core issue involved in the cases, the presence of those respondents are not very important. Therefore, respondent Nos.5 and 11 are deemed as served.

Registry to process the cases as the service is complete. Permission is also granted to file additional documents.

2

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR