

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24625/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2013 in WP No. 3714/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

INDIRA BAHUUDDESHIYA S. SANSTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No.87-101/2014

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 372/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4124-4127/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Meharchandani, Adv.
Mr. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C. G. Solshe, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Respondent-in-person (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On joint request, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER