w.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24625/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2013 in WP No. 3714/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

INDIRA BAHUUDDESHIYA S. SANSTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 87-101/2014 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 372/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4124-4127/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

Date: 28/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Respondent In Person

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters after the decision in C.A. No. 364/2005 titled All India Council for Tech. Education v. P.S.M. Boarding House's College, Arch & Ors. is rendered.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master