COURT NO.2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28439/2017

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVA TRUSTS RAJESH BHAIYYA TOPE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & ORS. Respondent(s)

((1)Other-P-7 IS NOT CAPTIONED AT PAGE 73 AND BLANK AT PAGE 7 NOT SETOUT PROPERLY PAGE J IS NOT CAPTIONED CORRECTLY(2)Non-bearing of Signature of the Counsel / Party-In-Person in petition/application-(3) Non-filing of affidavit properly executed-BLANKS IN AFFIDAVIT (4) Non filing of application for exemption from filing Official Translation, with affidavit And court fee.-PRAYER OF APPLICATION IS NOT CORRECT (5) Improper execution of vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance.-FULL NAME IS NOT GIVEN AGAINST SIG IN VA (6)Other-HIGH COURT PARTICULARS IS WRONG IN APPLN FOR O/T AND EXEMPTION FROM C/C EMAIL ADDRESS OF ADVOCATE FOR THE PET NOT GIVEN AND RULE OF PARA 3 OF SLP IS WRONG AND V/A IS NOT REQUIRED IN PAPER BOOKS(7)Incomplete/INCORRECT addresses/STATUS of the parties and their representatives.-REPRESENTATION OF RESPONDENT NO 1 IS NOT GIVEN (8) Annexures.....referred to in the petition not true copies of the documents before the court below/ annexures not in chronological order as per list of dates.-ANNS ARE NOT FILED IN CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER AND CASE NO NOT GIVEN IN P-12 (9) Non Mentioning of page numbers of annexures in the list of dates/in petition.-(10) Annexures.....referred to in the petition not true copies of the documents before the court below/ annexures not in chronological order as per list of dates.-DATE AND DESCRIPTION OF P-14 NOT TALLY (DOCUS TO BE CHECKED) AND CASE NO OF P-15 IS WRONG (11) Non inclusion of complete listing proforma filled in, signed in the paper-books.-ALL COLS OF L/P IS NOT FILLEDUP AND NOT SIGNED (12)Other-L/P IS NOT PAGINATED (13)Non-filing of copy of the judgment/order/notification/award/ Annexure/ Gos/Appendix/letters dated.....etc.-ORDER DATED 3.7.15 14.7.15 AND 27.6.16(I/O) IS REQUIRED)

Date: 02-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER