SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9547/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-06-2017 in WP No. 8252/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAON EDUCATION SOCIETYS GANGAMAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Registration of the respondents will subject to the outcome of the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 608/2018 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar