ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9572/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2017 in WP No. 6540/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVA TRUSTS RAJESH BHAIYYA TOPE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., Appln(s) for exemption from filing certified copy)

Date: 14-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Heard.

Tag to SLP(C)NO.25160/2017 and connected matters.

Registration of the respondents will be subject to the outcome of the SLP.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER