SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) Nos. 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.S.K.TOSHNIWAL EDUCATIONAL TRUSTS VIDARBHA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACYY

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 18-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S Chaoudhari, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Nabh, Adv.

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

Mr. Ajinkya Udane, Adv.

Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

Respondent-in-person (NP)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As directed by order dated 28.11.2016, list the matters along with connected matters after the decision in C.A. No. 364/2005 titled All India Council for Tech. Education v. P.S.M. Boarding House's College, Arch & Ors. is rendered

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar