

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.S.K. TOSHNIWAL EDUCATIONAL TRUSTS VIDARBHA
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 58198
IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25160/2017 (IX)
(IA 58198/2019 INTERVENTION /IMPLEADMENT AND IA 58200/2019
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 58200/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 58198/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for parties

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukund C., Adv.
Ms. Geetika Matta, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Yogesh K., Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Shweta P., Adv.

Ms. Shiwani T., Adv.

Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tulasimenon, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.01.2020.

SLP(C) Nos.4124/2016, 26480/2017, 36434/2017, 1171/2018, 1151/2018, 608/2018, 606/2018, 9546/2018, 9547/2018, 9572/2018, 26391/2018, 25075/2018, 25129/2018, 15328/2019 & W.P.(C) No.926/2018 shall also be listed along with these matters on that day.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER