

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. S.K. TOSHNIWAL EDUCATIONAL TRUSTS VIDARBHA
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4124-4127/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26480-26483/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 25160/2017 (IX)

(IA 58198/2019 INTERVENTION /IMPLEADMENT AND IA 58200/2019
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 58200/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 58198/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 608/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 606/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9547/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 9546/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 134580/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 134579/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9572/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 134362/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 134360/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1171/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 134285/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 134283/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1151/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 134393/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 134392/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 36434/2017 (IX)

(IA No.131500/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131499/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 131500/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 131499/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26391/2018 (IX)

W.P.(C) No. 926/2018 (X)

(IA No. 110537/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 110538/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25075/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25129/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26373/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15328/2019 (XI)

(IA No. 79272/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 79275/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 79276/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 1501/2019 (X)

(IA No. 194406/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 107/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for parties

Mr. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan V.S. Papta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Imran P., Adv.
Mr. Amir Yousuf W., Adv.
Mr. Sadam Hussain, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav and Company, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Chndra Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rozer Willsan Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Willson Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Preshit Vilas S., Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Tiwari , AOR

Mr. Vibhu Anshuman, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

For M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tulasi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Maninder Singh, learned senior counsel, for some time.

For further hearing, list on 06.02.2020 as part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER